506035644 04/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082359

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JUAN DOMINGO BEC	KMANN LE	GORRETA		04/17/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MAESTR	MAESTRO TEQUILERO, S.A. DE C.V.			
Street Address:	GUILLEI	GUILLERMO GONZALEZ CAMARENA NO. 800-4			
Internal Address:	ALVARC	ALVARO OBREGON, SANTA FE, ZC			
City:	MEXICO	MEXICO CITY			
State/Country:	MEXICO	MEXICO			
Postal Code:	01210				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29		9725773			
Application Number:		9725779			
Application Number:		9725787			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	he sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i		assful it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		129499022			
		sstein@lawabel.com	_		
		BELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB	-		
		66 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOO	R		
Address Line 4:	Ν	IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		216,502	216,502		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES S. STEIN	CHARLES S. STEIN		
SIGNATURE:		/Charles S. Stein/	/Charles S. Stein/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/28/2020	04/28/2020		
		This document serves as an	Oath/Decl	aration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0972

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Juan Domingo BECKMANN LEGORRETA c/o Maestro Tequilero, S.A. de C.V. Guillermo Gonzalez Camarena No. 800-4 Alvaro Obregon, Santa Fe, ZC Mexico City 01210, MEXICO

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Maestro Tequilero, S.A. de C.V. Guillermo Gonzalez Camarena No. 800-4 Alvaro Obregon, Santa Fe, ZC Mexico City 01210, MEXICO

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following Design Patent Applications for a "BOTTLE HOLDER":

Brazil 30 2020 001049-3 filed 3/9/2020; Brazil 30 2020 001053-2 filed 3/9/2020; Brazil 30 2020 001055-8 filed 3/9/2020; Canada 193362 filed 2/26/2020; Canada 193363 filed 2/26/2020; Norway 20200149 filed 2/26/2020; Norway 20200150 filed 2/26/2020; U.S. 29/725,773 filed 2/27/2020; U.S. 29/725,779 filed 2/27/2020; U.S. 29/725,787 filed 2/27/2020; Switzerland 2020-00098 filed 2/27/2020; Switzerland 2020-00100 filed 2/27/2020; Europe (EM) 007719828 filed 2/28/2020; Europe (EM) 007719851 filed 2/28/2020; Russia 2020500899 filed 2/28/2020; Russia 2020500900 filed 2/28/2020; Russia 2020500902 filed 2/28/2020; Australia 2020 11 146 filed 2/28/2020; Australia 2020 11 148 filed 2/28/2020; China 202030066986.9 filed 3/3/2020; China 202030066987.3 filed 3/3/2020; Japan 2020-004408 filed 3/5/2020; Japan 2020-004409 filed 3/5/2020; India 328022-001 filed 3/9/2020; and India 328022-002 filed 3/9/2020.

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Patent Certificate in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, and/or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to any other party by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR

Juan Domingo BECKMANN LEGORRETA

Dated: April 17, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052516 FRAME: 0973 The Assignee acknowledges receipt of this assignment following its execution by the Assignors.

_Date: April 17, 2020 ASSIGNEE

Name: Juan Domingo Beckmann Legorreta, Title: Chairman of the Board of Directors

Maestro Tequilero, S.A. de C.V.

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Ву	
Name	
Address	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621